

AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

Division of Licensing and Protection
DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVIN
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive

Waterbury VT 05671-2060

http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

January 3, 2019

Ms. Wendy Beatty, Administrator Bennington Health & Rehab 2 Blackberry Lane Bennington, VT 05201-2300

Provider #: 475027

Dear Ms. Beatty:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the Life Safety Code survey conducted on December 11, 2018. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We will follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

amlaMCHaRN

Enclosure

PRINTED: 12/14/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVI	DER OR SUPPLIER	475027			
NAME OF PROVI	DER OR SUPPLIER	475027			12/11/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 BLACKBERRY LANE BENNINGTON, VT 05201	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 000 INIT	TIAL COMMEN	rs	K 00	0	
insp Safe to b	pection was con ety on 12/11/18 e in substantial	onsite Life Safety Code repleted by the Division of Fire While the facility was found compliance, the following ed that require a plan of		No residents were affected by this alleged deficient	
K 232 Aisl	rection. e, Corridor, or F R(s): NFPA 101	Ramp Width	K 23	practice. 2 All residents have the potential to be affected by	
201 The uno leas con stre exc 19.2 This by: Ba corr faci	bstructed) servest 4 feet and may venient removal etchers, except eptions 1-5. 2.3.4, 19.2.3.5 is REQUIREME sed on observations are unobality.	or corridors (clear or ing as exit access shall be at intained to provide the ill of nonambulatory patients on as modified by 19.2.3.4, NT is not met as evidenced tion, the facility failed to ensure structed in one floor of the		this alleged deficient practice. All chairs were removed from the corridor Staff have been educated o the regulation outlining that non affixed furniture cannobe in the hallways/corridors Audits of the corridors will occur weekly X4 then monthly X3.	t t
acrufloo K 351 Spr SS=B CFI Spi 201 Nur con	oss from the number of the facility to inkler System - R(s): NFPA 101 mkler System - I2 EXISTING raing homes, ar istruction type, proved automatics.		K 35	Date of correction:	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 12/14/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	KS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	,			OMR MC). 0938-03 9
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	0.0	TIPLE CONST DING 01 - MAI	TRUCTION In Building 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		475027	B. WING			12	/11/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
DENIMICATION LIE ALTH & DELIAD			2 BLACK	BERRY LANE			
BENNING	GTON HEALTH & RE	HAB		BENNIN	GTON, VT 05201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		_			*		
K 351	Continued From pa		K:	351			
	Installation of Sprir				K 351		
		struction, alternative protection					
		nitted to be substituted for			No residents were af	fected	1
		in specific areas where state			by this alleged defici	ent	
		prohibit sprinklers. Hers are not required in clothes			practice.		
		leeping rooms where the area	!				
		not exceed 6 square feet and			All residents have the	e !	
		covers the closet footprint as			potential to be affect	ted by	
		13, Standard for Installation of			this alleged deficient	- 1	
	Sprinkler Systems.					•	
		19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5,			practice.		1
	19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9				n		
	right.	NT is not met as evidenced			Bush was cut to the		
	by:	ition, the facility failed to ensure			and will be excavate	d in the	
		sprinkler system are in			spring.		
		FPA standards on the exterior				1	
	of the building.	. The same of the same of			Maintenance will mo	onitor	
					exterior foliage for		
	Per observation or	12/11/18, accompanied by			overgrowth.		
	facility staff, the Fir	re Department Connection for			overgrowen.		1
		bush growing in front of it.			Date of correction:	117	
120200000000000	HVAC		K	521	December 26, 2018	economic and a second	
SS=C	CFR(s): NFPA 101				December 20, 2018		
	10/00				Responsible: Enviro	nmental	
	HVAC	n, and air conditioning shall					
		id shall be installed in			manager.	-	
	accordance with th				K351 POC accepted 1:	2/21/10 NGV	(wms
	specifications.				1.5. Tot accepted to	>1-011 2 DOILE	ed fine
	18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1,	9.2					
			000				
	This DEOLUDE	NT is not mot as ouidenced					
		NT is not met as evidenced					
	by:	,					

PRINTED: 12/14/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CEITIEI	TO TOTAL MEDIONITE	A MEDICAID SERVICES			OND NO. 0930-038
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475027	B. WING	k	12/11/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	*
BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB				2 BLACKBERRY LANE	
DEMMIN	JON NEALIN & KLI	IAD		BENNINGTON, VT 05201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETIO
K 521	Continued From pa	nge ?	K 52	!	it.
11 32 1		tion, the facility failed to ensure	N 32		
		ems are being properly		K 521	and the second s
	maintained through			No residents were affecte	d
	, san	*		by this alleged deficient	4
0		12/11/18, accompanied by			1 1
		ent room bathroom fans are		practice.	
	up.	ed to prevent dust and lint build		All residents have the	
K 541		cinerators, and Laundry Chu	K 54	S AND DESCRIPTION OF A CHARGE OF PROPERTY.	,
SS=B CFR(s): NFPA 101				this alleged deficient	,
	D 11: 1 01 1 1			practice.	
9	Chutes	cinerators, and Laundry		practice.	=
	2012 EXISTING			Interior and Exterior of	
		en and trash chute, including		bathroom vents were	
	directly onto any co	and linen systems, that opens prridor shall be sealed by fire		cleaned.	
		on to prevent further use or with a fire door assembly having		Staff have been educated	on
		ing of 1-hour. All new chutes		cleaning protocols. Vents	7
	shall comply with 9	.5.		will be monitored for deb	ris
		ute or linen chute, including		and a work order in Tels w	vill
	provided with autor	and linen systems, shall be matic extinguishing protection	(P	be established if necessar	y.
	in accordance with (3) Any trash chute	shall discharge into a trash		Audits of bathroom vents	will
		ed for no other purpose and		occur weekly X4 then	
		lance with 8.4. (Existing		monthly X4.	
;		mitted to discharge into same		monthly A a	ı,
		I by automatic sprinklers in 9.3.5.9 or 19.3.5.7.)		Date of correction:	
	(4) Existing fuel-fed	d incinerators shall be sealed		December 26, 2018	100 mm (100 mm)
	use.	•		Responsible: Director of	Pour regulation of the Control of th
	19.5.4, 9.5, 8.4, NF			Housekeeping/Laundry ar	nd
	this REQUIREME by:	NT is not met as evidenced		Environmental manager.	
		tion, the facility failed to ensure		K521 POCaccepted 12/24	18 OGreen Price

PRINTED: 12/14/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475027	B. WING			12/11/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB				2 BLA	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CKBERRY LANE IINGTON, VT 05201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 5/11	Continued From pa					
K 341		ge 3 ntact fire protection in one area	K 8	o41	K 541	
	Per observation on facility staff, the section does not latch	12/11/18, accompanied by cond floor linen/laundry chute closed properly.	2		No residents were affected by this alleged deficient practice.	
;				H ec	All residents have the potential to be affected by this alleged deficient practice.	
					Door latch was oiled. Audits of the linen chute doors will occur weekly x4 then monthly x4 to verify compliance.	
		COMPANY CONTRACTOR			Date of compliance December 26, 2018	
		·			Responsible: Environmental Manager	
					K541 POC accepted 12/20/18 DO	aveen/pmu
		5 1				i
					*	

AH "A" FORM

STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY					
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTIENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs			A. BUILDING: 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETE:					
		475027	B. WING	12/11/2018					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB		2 BLACKBERRY LANE							
		BENNINGTON, VT	Consideration of the Constitution of the Const						
ID		<u> </u>							
PREFIX									
TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES								
K 511	Utilities - Gas and Electric								
	CFR(s): NFPA 101								
	Utilities - Gas and Electric		2						
	Equipment using gas or related gas piping complies with NFPA 54, National Fuel Gas Code, electrical wiring								
=	and equipment complies with NFPA 70, National Electric Code. Existing installations can continue in service provided no hazard to life.								
	18.5.1.1, 19.5.1.1, 9.1.1, 9.1.2								
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
			9						
•									
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as ev								
			pment complies with the NFPA National						
	Electric Code in one area of the facility.		×	*					
	Per observation on 12/11/18, accompani the counter that have been painted.	ed by facility staff, the f	irst floor conference room has outlets abo)ve					
	*	K 511	BANGE STATE OF THE						
		K J11							
		No residents were	affected						
		by this alleged defin	cient						
		practice.							
		practice.							
	à	All residents have t	he						
		potential to be affe	cted by						
		this alleged deficier	· ·						
		practice.							
		Outlets were replace	ced.						
	18	Date of compliance							
		December 26, 2018	1						
		December 20, 2018							
		Responsible: Enviro	onmental						
		manager.	2						
	Α		1	*					

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents